

Ø

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13801/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1626 OF 2005

MOHINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report )

Date: 03/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Narendra Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Satya Prakash Sharma,Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant herein was acquitted by the Trial Court but the acquittal was reversed by the High Court and he was convicted for the offence punishable under Section 302 IPC and was sentenced for life imprisonment. As it is a question of reversal of the acquittal, we grant bail to the appellant, subject to his executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge, Karnal (Haryana).

The CRLMP is allowed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

( Veera Verma )

Court Master

Court Mast

er